Compromises reinsurer's share of premiums and claims provisions and receivables and debt relating to reinsurance

 • insurance contracts issued that are liabilities

Compromises provisions for premium, claims, bonuses and premium discounts and receivables and debt relating to

 policyholders

Acquired portfolios

The amendment to IFRS 3 Business Combinations introduced by IFRS 17 requires a entity to classify contracts acquired as

insurance contracts based on the contractual terms and other factors at the date of acquisition. Claims reserves acquired

before the initial application date 1 January 2023 will be presented as insurance revenue based on the expected cash flows

as of the acquisition date. The Purchase as of the acquisition date. The Purchase as of the acquisition date. The Purchase

Price Allocation made under IFRS 3 Business Combinated prior to the application date is fixed and will not change.

Hence no changes have been made to Equity and Goodwill.

 Tryg Forsikring, Half-year report 2023, page 28

Notes

Tryg Forsikring Group

Changes in opening balance 01.01.23 related to IFRS 17 and IFRS 9 01.01.23 31.12.22

IFRS 17 &

IFRS 9
Change

IFRS 4 &

IAS 39

Assets

Total other financial investment assets 70,792 423 70,369

 - Of which held at fair value through profit or loss 70,598 423 70,175

 - Of which held at amortised cost 194 194

Reinsurers' share of premium provisions 264

Reinsurers' share of claims provisions 1,587

Assets from reinsurance contracts 2,823 971

Receivables from policyholders -1,621 1,621

Receivables from insurance enterprises -498 498

Other asset positions 39,427 -175 39,602

Total assets 113,041 -900 113,942

Equity and liabilities

Equity 42,655 0 42,655

Premium provisions 7,700

Claims provisions 39,227

Provisions for bonuses and premium discounts 1,843

Total provisions for insurance contracts 49,063 293

Debt relating to direct insurance -895 895

Debt relating to reinsurance -123 123

Other liability positions 21,323 -175 21,498

Total equity and liabilities 113,041 -900 113,942

Tryg Forsikring Group 2022 2022

Change in income statement due to IFRS 17

IFRS 17 &

IFRS 9
Change

IFRS 4 &

IAS 39

Gross premiums written 34,658

Change in premium provisions 157

Insurance revenue a) 38,365 3,551 34,815

Insurance technical interest, net of reinsurance -152 152

Claims paid -22,046

Change in claims provisions -361

Bonus and premium discounts -877

Acquisition costs and administration expenses -4,783

Insurance service expenses -32,156 -4,089 -28,067

Ceded insurance premiums -1,673

Change in reinsurers' share of premium provisions -3

Reinsurance cover received 398

Change in the reinsurers' share of claims provisions 325

Reinsurance commissions and profit participation from reinsurers 229

Net expense from reinsurance contracts -576 147 -723

Insurance service result (Technical result) 5,636 -542 6,177

Investment activities

Profit/Loss from associates -53 -53

Income from investment property 48 48

Interest income and dividends 915 915

Value adjustments -3,695 -2,764 -931

Interest expenses -141 -141

Administration expenses in connection with investment activities -168 -168

Total investment return -3,094 -2,764 -331

Return on insurance provisions 930 -930

Net finance income/expenses from insurance contracts 2,621 2,621 0

Net finance income/expenses from reinsurance contracts -36 -36 0

Total investment -510 751 -1,261

Other income 126 0 126

Other costs -2,150 -209 -1,940

Profit/loss before tax 3,102 0 3,102

Tax -832 0 -832

Profit/loss on continuing business 2,270 0 2,270

a) IFRS 17 requires that claims reserves acquired shall be presented as insurance revenue. The difference of Insurance

revenue relates to claims provisions from Trygg-Hansa and Codan Norway. Please refer to the above section "Acquired

portfolios" and note 1 "Insurance service result".

 Tryg Forsikring, Half-year report 2023, page 29

Tryg Forsikring A/S (parent company)

Income statement

DKKm H1 2023 H1 2022 FY 2022

Notes

General insurance

Gross premiums written 20,077 18,126 34,202

Ceded insurance premiums -1,265 -1,049 -1,672

Change in premium provisions -2,092 -794 -1,454